

2015 CLL Registration Fee Scholarship Application and Commitment

____ am requesting to be considered for a CLL registration fee scholarship for

for the upcoming Spring / Fall / All Star (select one) season. The primary reason for

(child's name)

(parent/guardian name)

requesting the scholarship is the following (please briefly describe):

In exchange for paying the CLL registration fee, I commit to offset the costs in one of the following ways (please select one; All Star fee applicants can only choose option 4):

- 1) _____ Volunteer to work the Manchester or Clover Hill Complex concession stand for a total of 16 hours (10 hours for Fall).
- 2) _____ Volunteer to umpire 7 regular season, non-playoff, Rookie or Minor games (4 games for Fall).
- 3) _____ Tuesday, Thursday, Saturday, Sunday or rain make-up pre-game field preparation (drag, rake, line all fields prior to the games) for 7 game days (4 game days for Fall).
- 4) _____ All Star only Perform the roles of official game score keeper (when CLL is the home team) or announcer (when CLL is the visitor team) for each game my child's team plays throughout the duration of the All Star season.

This scholarship application is per child and per season and is subject to approval by the President of the League. I understand that if I cannot fulfill this requirement before the end of the respective season, I will be ineligible for scholarships in the future with no exception. I also understand that if I can pay the registration in full at some point during the regular season, I will be relieved of the remainder of the commitment. Fees will not be prorated, regardless of the amount of commitment completed by the time of payment.

Applicant signature	Date
Email	Best Contact Number

Please return the completed application to Mike Lynn by mail (PO Box 1901 Midlothian, VA 23113) or email (<u>mikelynncll@gmail.com</u>).